Document Shredders IDE/LL
JUMBO models

XXL shredding. IDEAL shredders
with extra large shred bin volume.
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JUMBO models

XXL

2465

2604

- MADE IN GERMANY

3105

4005

Model

2465 CC 2465 CC

2604 CC 2604 CC

3105 CC 3105 CC

4005 CC 4005 CC

Feed opening, mm

240 240

260 260

310 310

405 405

Shredder type

cross cut cross cut

cross cut cross cut

cross cut cross cut

cross cut cross cut

Shred width, mm

4 x 40 2x15

4x 40 2x15

4 x 40 2x15

4 x 40 2x15

Performance in sheets, A4 paper 70 g/m?

16-18 11-13

25-27 15-17

40-45 25-30

40-45 25-30

Performance in sheets, A4 paper 80 g/m?

13-15 9-11

21-23 13-15

34-39 21-26

34-39 21-26

Security level ISO / IEC 21964 (DIN 66399)

P-4 P-5

P-4 P-5

P-4 P-5

P-4 P-5

Shreds also
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Paper clip proof solid steel cutting shafts

Lifetime guarantee on the solid steel cutting shafts

Automatic oiler

optional

standard

standard

Shred speed, m/sec.

0.10

0.15

0.15

Volume of cabinet in litres

525

525

525

Shred bin volume in litres

240 (mobile shred bin)

240 (mobile shred bin)

240 (mobile shred bin)

Power connection, volts / Hz (single phase)’

230/50/1~

230/50/1~

230/50/1~

230/50/1~

Motor capacity, W

580

640

1600

1600

Automatic start/stop via photo cell

ECC - Electronic Capacity Control

Control element

EASY-SWITCH

EASY-SWITCH

EASY-SWITCH

EASY-SWITCH

SPS Safety Protection System:

- Patented safety flap in the feed opening

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

— Automatic reverse / automatic power cut-off

- Automatic cut-off if shred bin is full

— Electronic door protection

— Double motor protection

— ZERO ENERGY standby mode

Awarded the “Blue Angel” for high energy efficiency

High quality wooden cabinet

mobile on castors

with height-adjustable feet

with height-adjustable feet

with height-adjustable feet

Dimensions, mm (H x W x D)

850 x 500 x 374

1307 x 725 x 796

1335x 725 x 796

1335x725x 796

Weight, kg

26

110

146

149

" other voltages available

- credit cards

CDs/DVDs
[ diskettes

The technical data is approximate. Subject to change. Printed in Germany. 04/2019
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