Document Shredders JUMBO models



XXL shredding. IDEAL shredders with extra large shred bin volume.



JUMBO models





XXL	24	2465		2604		3105		4005	
Model	2465 CC	2465 CC	2604 CC	2604 CC	3105 CC	3105 CC	4005 CC	4005 CC	
Feed opening, mm	240	240	260	260	310	310	405	405	
Shredder type	cross cut	cross cut	cross cut	cross cut	cross cut	cross cut	cross cut	cross cut	
Shred width, mm	4 x 40	2 x 15	4 x 40	2 x 15	4 x 40	2 x 15	4 x 40	2 x 15	
Performance in sheets, A4 paper 70 g/m²	16-18	11-13	25-27	15-17	40-45	25-30	40-45	25-30	
Performance in sheets, A4 paper 80 g/m ²	13-15	9-11	21-23	13-15	34-39	21-26	34-39	21-26	
Security level ISO / IEC 21964 (DIN 66399)	P-4	P-5	P-4	P-5	P-4	P-5	P-4	P-5	
Shreds also			■ ⊚	■ @		■ ⊚		■ ⊚	
Paper clip proof solid steel cutting shafts		•		•		•			
Lifetime guarantee on the solid steel cutting shafts		•				•		•	
Automatic oiler		-		optional		standard		standard	
Shred speed, m/sec.	0	0.10		0.10		0.15		0.15	
Volume of cabinet in litres	1	100		525		525		525	
Shred bin volume in litres		75		240 (mobile shred bin)		240 (mobile shred bin)		240 (mobile shred bin)	
Power connection, volts / Hz (single phase) ¹	230 /	230 / 50 / 1~		230 / 50 / 1~		230 / 50 / 1~		230 / 50 / 1~	
Motor capacity, W	5	580		640		1600		1600	
Automatic start/stop via photo cell		•		•		•		•	
ECC – Electronic Capacity Control		-		•		•			
Control element	EASY-	EASY-SWITCH		EASY-SWITCH		EASY-SWITCH		EASY-SWITCH	
SPS Safety Protection System:		•		•		•			
- Patented safety flap in the feed opening	elec	electronic		electronic		electronic		electronic	
- Automatic reverse / automatic power cut-off		•		•		•		•	
– Automatic cut-off if shred bin is full		•		•		•			
- Electronic door protection		•		•		•			
- Double motor protection		•		•		•		•	
– ZERO ENERGY standby mode		•		•		•			
Awarded the "Blue Angel" for high energy efficiency		•		•		•		•	
High quality wooden cabinet	mobile o	mobile on castors		with height-adjustable feet		with height-adjustable feet		with height-adjustable feet	
Dimensions, mm (H x W x D)	850 x 5	850 x 500 x 374		1307 x 725 x 796		1335 x 725 x 796		1335 x 725 x 796	
Weight, kg	:	26		110		146		149	

¹ other voltages available

The technical data is approximate. Subject to change. Printed in Germany. 04/2019